U.S. PTO 12/220106

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 08-05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.6/30/2008) POSA/REV05

107/22/2008

08-01-2008

ΞT

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Docket No.: 3819

Patent and Trademark Office

To the Director of the United States Patent and 1200 103517021 uched documents or the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Klaus ZAMETZKY Name: SITRONIC Ges. für elektrotechnische Address: Ausrüstung mbH & Co. KG **ROBERT-BOSCH-STRASSE 9** ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s): JULY 16, 2008 City: GÄRTRINGEN ☐ Merger Assignment ☐ Change of Name State/Prov.: ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Joint Research Agreement Country: GERMANY 71116 ☐ Government Interest Assignment ☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License ☐ Other ☐ Yes Additional name(s) & address(es) **⊠** No 4. Application or patent numbers(s): ☑ This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No. (s) B. Patent No.(s) ☐ Yes 🛛 No Additional numbers attached? Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: Name: WALTER A. HACKLER 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Registration No.: 27,792 Address: 2372 S.E. BRISTOL STREET, SUITE B Authorized to be charged by credit card ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed City: **NEWPORT BEACH** ☐ None required (government interest not affecting title) State/Prov.: CALIFORNIA 8. Payment Information Country: US ZIP: 92660-0755 a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1001 Phone Number: (949) 851-5010 Expiration Date 04/2010 Fax Number: (949) 752-1925 b. Deposit Account Number Email Address: Authorized User Name 9. Signature: JULY 22, 2008 Signature WALTER A. HACKLER

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

00000023 1222010 Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571)273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

FC:8021 40.00 EP

PATENT

REEL: 021332 FRAME: 0753

U.S. PTO 12/220106

07/22/2008

Assignment of Rights in Inve	- 1	3819		
Application Number (if known)	Filing D	Filing Date (if known)		
UNKNOWN	אנט	UNKNOWN		
Inventor	Residen	Residence of Inventor		
Klaus ZAMETZKY	HIRTENWEG 9 91126 SCHWABACH GERMANY			
Assignee	Residence or Principal I	Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignee		
SITRONIC Ges. für elektrotechnische Ausrüstung mbH & Co. KG	ROBERT-BOSCH-STRAS 71116 GÄRTRINGEN GERMANY			

Whereas, I, the above-identified Inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in:
A CIRCUIT ARRANGEMENT FOR THE REGULATION OF A CURRENT THROUGH A LOAD

15

(hereinafter referred to as "Invention") for which I am making application for Letters Patent in the United States of America;

And, whereas I desire to assign a 100% undivided interest in said Invention, said application disclosing the Invention and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor to the above-identified Assignee, and whereas said Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for the sum of

1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

I hereby assign, sell and transfer a 100% undivided interest in said invention, said application, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to me with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And I hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Latters Patent to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And I further agree to execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of Assignee, or its designees as Assignee or its Assignees may from time-to-time present to me in order to perfect title in said Invention, modifications, and improvements in said Invention, applications and Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto;

[Page 1 of 2]

AS028/REV02

dollars

PATENT REEL: 021332 FRAME: 0754

Assignment of Rights in Invention (Sole inventor; single assignee; without witness or notarization)		Docket No. 3819	
Inventor Kiaus ZAMETZKY	Residence of Inventor HIRTENWEG 9 91126 SCHWARACH GERMANY		
Assignee		Place of Business of Assignee	
SITRONIC Ges. für elektrotechnische Ausrüstung mbH & Co. KG	ROBERT-BOSCH-STRAS 71116 GÄRTRINGEN GERMANY	SE 9	
And I further agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense. Executed this 16. day of JUL, , in the year 2008 at Signature of Inventor			
Executed this 16. day of July, in	the year 2008	raine of inversor)	

[Page 2 of 2]

RECORDED: 07/22/2008

ASOZC/REVOZ